

BEDMUTHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN - L 31200MH1990PLC057863

MANUFACTURER & EXPORTER OF

★ ALL TYPES OF GALVANISED WIRES & BLACK WIRES

★ ACSR CORE WIRES

★ CABLE ARMOURING WIRE & STRIPS

★ STAY WIRES & EARTH WIRES

★ M.S. & H.B. WIRES

★ SPRING STEEL WIRES

★ ROLLING QUALITY WIRES

★ P.C. WIRE & P.C. STRAND WIRES

★ ROPE WIRES

★ BARBED WIRE

★ CHAIN LINK FENCINGS

★ WIRE NAILS

★ BINDING WIRES



Date: 08/02/2024

To

BSE Ltd

Department of Corporate Services,
Phiroj Jeejibhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 533270

To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department,
C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 0051

Symbol: BEDMUTHA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Submission of News Paper Advertisement for the Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Please find attached herewith the newspaper advertisement published regarding publishing of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For and on behalf of

Bedmutha Industries Limited

Ajay Topale

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: 26935

Encl.: as above

Regd. Office : Plot No. A-70,71,72, Sinnar-Shirdi Road, STICE, Musalgaon, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik Ph.: 02551-240420, Fax - 240482

Corporate Office : B-301/302, Sai Classic, Off. Palm Acres, Gavanpada Mulund (E) Mumbai. Ph.: (022) 21634422, 21637674/75, Fax : 022-21631667

Works : Plant -1, Plot No. A-31 to 35 & 57, Sinnar-Shirdi Road, STICE, Musalgaon, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik Ph.: 02551-240069, Fax - 240482

Plant -2, Plot No. A-70,71,72, Sinnar-Shirdi Road, STICE, Musalgaon, Sinnar, Dist. Nashik Ph.: 02551-240420, Fax - 240482

Plant -6, Plot No. E-1, MIDC Nardana, Phase - II, Waghadi - Khurd, Tal - Shindkheda, Dist - Dhule Ph.: 02562 - 262625

E-mail Sinnar :- bwcl.sales@bedmutha.com

Mumbai :- ajay@bedmutha.com

Web. :- www.bedmutha.com

Mid India Industries Limited
CIN: L17124MP1991PLC006324
Regd. Office: Textile Mill Area, Station Road, Mandasaur-458 001 (M.P) Phone: 07422-234999
Corporate Office: 401, Princess Centre, 6/3, New Palasia, Indore-452 003 (M.P.)
E-mail: csmidindia@gmail.com, Website: www.midindiaindustries.com

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for Quarter / Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023
Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Amount in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in Previous Year 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Year to Date Figures 31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	14.9	188.68	1469.27
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-15.5	16.62	104.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-16.02	16.62	57.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	-16.02	14.02	44.96
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-16.02	14.02	42.78
Equity Share Capital	1630.00	1630.00	1630.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-2038.37
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic : (in ₹)	-0.1	0.09	0.26
Diluted : (in ₹)	-0.1	0.09	0.26

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2023 is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.midindiaindustries.com and on Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For Mid India Industries Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Singh, Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 01548011

Place: Indore
Date : 06.02.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Shri Balbir Singh Kochhar a joint member of Green Fields 'B' Co-Op. Housing Society Ltd., Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 holding Flat No. B2-68 and shares 0421 to 0425 expired on 26.01.2024 His son and the other co-owner Mr. Japnam Singh Balbir Singh Kochhar made application to the Society for the transmission of the 50% share of rights, title and interest of the said deceased to his name. Claims and objections, if any, are invited by the said Society against the proposed transmission. The same should be lodged either with the Hon. Secretary of the said Society or at the office of Shri P.C. Thomas, Advocate, Shop No. 10A, Estee Apartments, Saibaba Nagar, Borivili (West), Mumbai - 400092 within 14 days, with supporting documents, if any, failing which needful will be done.

Sd/-
(P. C. THOMAS)
ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
Place: Mumbai
Date: 07.02.2024

GTL Limited
Registered Office: "Global Vision", Electronic Sadan - II, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710, Maharashtra, India. I Tel: +91 22 2761 2929 | Fax: +91 22 2768 9990
Email: gtlshares@gtlimited.com | Website: www.gtlmumbai.com | CIN: L40300MH1987PLC045657

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(₹ lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Period ended 31-Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-Dec-22 (Unaudited)
1 Total Income from operations	4,346.00	13,623.28	4,589.49
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	382.31	1,064.21	(44.14)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	382.31	7,460.12	(44.14)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	382.31	7,460.12	(44.14)
5 Total Profit / (Loss) for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	298.80	7,382.09	(88.43)
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	15,729.68	15,729.68	15,729.68
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)*	0.24	4.74	(0.03)

*Basic & Diluted, not annualized

Notes:

- The above financial results and the notes thereto have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 7, 2024.
- The financial results for the period ended December 31, 2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (Ind -AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (as amended) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Modified opinion of the Auditor - As mentioned in Note No. 6 to the Statement, the Company has neither paid nor provided interest on its borrowings during the quarter ended December 31, 2023. Had such interest been recognized, the finance cost and interest liability for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 would have been more by ₹ 10,678.93 Lakh. Consequently, the reported Profit after Other Comprehensive Income by the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023 would have been a loss of ₹ 10,380.13 Lakh. The Earnings per Share (EPS) would have been Negative ₹ 6.55.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 / 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.gtlmumbai.com

For GTL Limited
Sunil S. Valavalkar
Whole-time Director
(DIN: 01799698)

Date: February 7, 2024
Place: Mumbai

कार्यालय उज्जैन नगर पालिक निगम, उज्जैन
छत्रपति शिवाजी भवन आगर रोड उज्जैन
(Online) GEM-Portal निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना
दिनांक 12/02/2024
निम्नांकित कार्य के लिए (Online) GEM Portal निविदा क्रमांक GEM/2024/B/4587889 आमंत्रित की जाती है।
विस्तृत निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना एवं अन्य जानकारी वेबसाइट <https://gem.gov.in> पर देखी जा सकती है। यदि उपरोक्त निविदा में किसी प्रकार का संशोधन होता है तो इसकी सूचना ऑनलाईन दी जावेगी। पृथक से समाचार पत्रों में प्रकाशित नहीं की जावेगी।

क्र.	कार्य का नाम	अनुमानित लागत	अर्न्तस्थानी रु.	समय अवधि
1.	Truck Mounted single Engine Sweeper Machine 5 Cu. Mt. Capacity (Q3)	4,00,00,000/-	12,00,000/-	60 दिवस

सहायक यंत्री
नगर पालिक निगम उज्जैन

Aptech
Unleash your potential
CIN No.: L2900MH2000PLC123841
Regd. Office: Aptech House, A-65, M.I.D.C., Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 Contact No.: 022-68282300
Fax No.: 022-68282399 Email: info@aptech.ac.in Website: www.aptech-worldwide.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2023

Particulars	Quarter ended December 23	Quarter ended December 22	Quarter ended December 23	Nine Months Ended December 23	Nine Months ended December, 22	Year ended March, 23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	10,064.37	10,931.83	11,745.54	33,274.29	27,845.66	45,691.68
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,016.57	1,613.71	2,402.95	4,080.69	4,613.60	826.1
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates)	909.27	1,601.84	2,402.95	3,634.24	4,613.60	826.1
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates) from Continuing Operations	674.66	1,142.90	1,776.64	2,628.95	3,433.23	676.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	599.51	1,126.63	1,655.44	2,563.76	3,338.50	6654.93
Equity Share Capital	5,798.81	5,797.52	4,139.51	5,798.81	4,139.51	4141.45
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						21,493.90
Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) - Basic & Diluted						
Basic :	1.16	1.97	3.07	4.53	5.93	11.69
Diluted:	1.16	1.97	3.06	4.53	5.91	11.67

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. <https://www.bseindia.com/> and <https://www.nseindia.com/>
- For the quarter and nine months ended December 31 2023 on a Standalone basis, Aptech Limited has reported (a) Turnover of Rs. 4534.16 Lakhs and Rs. 16801.56 lakhs respectively (b) Profit/(loss) before tax of Rs.464.72 lakhs and Rs. 3914.69 lakhs respectively and (c) Profit/(loss) after tax of Rs. 315.21 Lakhs and Rs. 3306.52 lakhs respectively.

For Aptech Limited
Anuj Kacker
DIN: 00653997
Whole time Director and interim CEO

Date: 07th February 2024
Place: Mumbai

BEDMUTHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office : A-70 , 71 & 72 , S.T.I.C.E. Musalgaon MIDC, Sinnar Nashik-422 103
Website : www.bedmutha.com
CIN : L31200MH1990PLC057863

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended on December 31, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs - except otherwise stated)

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended On			For Nine Months Ended on		For Year Ended on
	Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Sep-23 (Unaudited)	Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Mar-23 (Audited)
Total income	20,602.79	20,973.97	16,924.68	62,388.13	54,045.94	74,814.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.	631.91	371.60	527.25	1,347.12	852.52	1,262.29
Share of Profit/(Loss) of associates	17.98	26.80	6.19	72.62	19.21	38.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.	649.90	398.40	533.44	1,419.74	871.73	1,300.87
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items.	649.90	398.40	533.44	1,419.74	871.73	1,300.87
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax).	649.90	398.40	533.44	1,419.74	871.73	1,300.87
Paid-up equity share capital, Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each.	3,226.39	3,226.39	3,226.39	3,226.39	3,226.39	3,226.39
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) and Non Controlling Interest as per balance sheet.						6,725.43
Earning Per Share (*not annualized)						
i. Before extraordinary items						
Basic (Rs.)	2.01*	1.23*	1.65*	4.40*	2.70*	4.03
Diluted (Rs.)	2.01*	1.23*	1.65*	4.40*	2.70*	4.03
ii. After extraordinary Items						
Basic (Rs.)	2.01*	1.23*	1.65*	4.40*	2.70*	4.03
Diluted (Rs.)	2.01*	1.23*	1.65*	4.40*	2.70*	4.03

Note :

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 7, 2024.
- Key standalone financial information of the company is given below :-

Particulars	For the Quarter Ended On			For Nine Months Ended on		For Year Ended on
	Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Sep-23 (Unaudited)	Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Dec-23 (Unaudited)	Dec-22 (Unaudited)	Mar-23 (Audited)
Total Income	20,602.79	20,973.97	16,924.68	62,388.13	54,045.94	74,814.74
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	631.91	371.60	527.25	1,347.12	852.52	1,262.29
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	631.91	371.60	527.25	1,347.12	852.52	1,262.29

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter / nine months ended on December 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter / nine months ended on December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bedmutha.com

for & on behalf of Board of Directors of
Bedmutha Industries Limited
Sd/-
Ajay Vedmutha
Managing Director and Chief Financial Officer
(DIN : 01726879)

Date : February 7, 2024

BOMBAY OXYGEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CIN : L65100MH1960PLC011835
22/B, Mittal Tower, 210 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Email id:- contact@bomox.com | Website: - www.bomox.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023
(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	2,231.77	1,406.84	712.71	5,818.15	908.89	261.80
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year (Before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,187.98	1,363.62	666.26	5,685.80	775.91	501.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,187.98	1,363.62	666.26	5,685.80	775.91	501.95
Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,747.16	1,186.45	601.60	4,890.64	708.90	492.46
Total Comprehensive Income for the year (comprising profit or (loss) for the year after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	4,019.10	3,229.83	1,834.67	10,872.02	1,395.97	718.23
Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 100/- each- Basic & diluted (not annualised)	1,164.77	790.96	401.07	3,260.43	472.60	328.31

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Quarter and Nine Months Ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange at BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.bomox.com.
- The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 7th February, 2024.
- The financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Comparative financial information of the previous quarter have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary to correspond to the figures of current quarter.

By order of the Board
Hema Renganathan
Whole-Time Director
DIN: 08684881

Place : Mumbai
Date: 7th February, 2024

EPL LIMITED
Corporate Office: Top Floor, Times Tower, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400013.
Tel: +91 22 2481 9000/9200. Email: complianceofficer@epglobal.com Website: www.epglobal.com
Registered Office: P.O. Vasinid, Taluka Shahapur, District Thane 421604, Maharashtra
Tel: +91 9673333971 CIN: L74950MH1982PLC028947

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2023 (Audited)
		1 Revenue from operations	9,751	9,449	28,869
2 Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	943	640	2,380	2,691	
3 Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	943	640	2,380	2,680	
4 Net Profit after tax (after exceptional items) attributable to the owners of the Company	861	628	1,909	2,267	
5 Total comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the Company	1,444	1,342	2,238	2,653	
6 Equity share capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- each)	637	636	637	636	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	19,256	
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (in ₹) ^					
Basic	2.71	1.98	6.00	7.15	
Diluted	2.70	1.98	5.98	7.15	

(^ Quarterly and half yearly figures are not annualised)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023
(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-Dec-2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31-Dec-2023 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-2023 (Audited)
		1 Revenue from operations	3,222	3,092	9,662
2 Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	420	389	1,191	2,002	
3 Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	420	389	1,191	2,002	
4 Net Profit after tax for the period (after exceptional items)	498	495	1,184	2,059	
5 Total comprehensive income for the period	498	495	1,178	2,059	

NOTES:

- The Unaudited Financial Results of EPL Limited ("Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 7, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 filed with stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.epglobal.com.

For EPL Limited
Anand Kripalav
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 00118324

Place: Mumbai
Date : February 7, 2024

The gold standard in sustainability
GOLD 2023 ecovadis Sustainability Rating

